

Pima County Clerk of the Board

Julie Castañeda

Administration Division 130 W. Congress, 5th Floor Tucson, AZ 85701 Phone: (520) 724-8449 • Fax: (520) 222-0448 Document and Micrographics Mgt. Division 1640 East Benson Highway Tucson, Arizona 85714 Phone: (520) 351-8454 • Fax: (520) 791-6666

December 22, 2017

Jose A. Moreno Super Carniceria Del Valle 2611 W. Drexel Road Tucson, AZ 85746

RE:

Application for Agent Change/Acquisition of Control/Restructure

Arizona Liquor License No.: 10103532

Super Carniceria Del Valle

Dear Mr. Moreno:

Notice is hereby given that the Pima County Board of Supervisors will hold a hearing in reference to the above application. Please be advised that the hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, January 16, 2018, at 9:00 a.m. or thereafter, to be held at the following location:

Pima County Administration Building Board of Supervisors Hearing Room 130 West Congress, 1st Floor Tucson, Arizona 85701

For your information, enclosed is a copy of the Sheriff's Report. Any questions pertaining to the enclosed report should be directed to the Pima County Sheriff's Department at (520) 351-6999. If you have any questions pertaining to the above referenced hearing, please contact this office at (520) 724-8449.

Sincerely,

Julie Castañeda Clerk of the Board

Enclosure

c: Pima County Sheriff Investigative Support Unit



17-38.70 H.S. 1401258

State of Arizona **Department of Liquor Licenses and Control** 800 W. Washington 5th Floor Phoenix, AZ 85007 (602) 542-5141

DITC 025 CIME!
Date Processed
12/0/17
CSR:
1 Y-10
60th Day:
Ealo 1 2010
Feb 6, 2018

17
뜅

£iqv.

APPLICATION FOR AGENT CHANGE - ACQUISITION OF CONTROL - RESTRUCTURE

NOTE: 1) The fee for	an agent change MUST be submitted with this application: \$100.00 for the first application ar	ad \$50 00 for each
additional applicati	on, not to exceed \$1,000.00. (A.R.S. 4-209.H) NOTE 2) the \$100.00 fee for restructure/acquisiti	Tariba to control Atrice
additional applicati		on or connorwica
	be submitted with this application. (A.R.S. 4-209.A)	

additional applic	callon, not to exceed \$1,000.00. (A.R.S. be submitted w	4-209.H) NOTE 2) the solution (A	\$100.00 fee for rest	ructure/acquisition of	control MUS	
Check the appropriate boxes	Agent Change Complete Sections 1,2,3,4,5 & 7	Acquisition of Complete Section		Restructu Complete Sections		
SECTION 2	(COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGEN	IT CHANGE, ACQUISIT	ON OF CONTROL C	OR RESTRUCTURE)	h	
	artinez Silvas, Refael MOREND	TOSE	A	10103532	-J	
(EX	ISTING AGENT OR NEW AGENT) Last	First	Middle	Uquor Licer		
g N 2. Owner Na	me: Super Carniceria Del Valle LLC	B1041948	Corp File #:	L14953673		
13	/Evacth, as 9 appea	rs on Liquor License)		(if applicab	le)	
∕√3. Business N	Ome: Super Carniceria Del Valle LLC (Exactly as if appea		Email:	lupitac1@hotmail.com	5	
<i>i i</i>		rs on Liquor License)			, ,	
4. Business Lo	cation Address: 2611 W. Drexel Rd		Tucson	Pima	85746	
	(Do not use P.C). Box Number)	City	COUNTY	Zip ,	
5. Is the Busin	ess located within the incorporated limits	of the above City or To	own?∐Yes√No		¥	
6. Does the Business location address have a street address for a City or Town but is actually in the boundaries of another City, Town 🚉						
Tribal Reservation? Yes No If Yes, what City, Town or Tribal Reservation is this Business located in:						
7. Mailing Ad	dress: 2611 W. Drexel Rd		Tucson	AZ	85746	
			City	State	Zip	
8. Business Ph	ione: (520) 578-0102	Daytime Contact	Phone (520) 304-6	5552		

9. Does this transaction involve the sale of any portion of the percentage of ownership or corporate stock? Ves No If yes, submit a certified copy of minutes.

10. Has there been any change of Controlling Persons? Yes No if yes, organization and/or amended operating agreement showing change Yes No if yes, submit a copy of the minutes, amended articles of

SECTION 3 CTION 3 (COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGENT CHANGE, ACQUISITION OF CONTROL OR RESTRUCTURE)

Each new person listed in section III must submit a questionnaire (form LIC0101) and a Department approved fingerprint-card-which may be obtained at the Department of Liquor. A Controlling Person already disclosed to the Department is not required to submit a questionnaire.

	١.	List all Contro	lling Persons to be discl	osed, current and	new.				
_	New	Last	First	Middle	Title	Address	City	State	Zip
(A)		Mareno	Jose	Α	Member	4203 E. Sha	dow Branch Dr.	Tucson, AZ	85756
γ									
V									

(ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) IF NECESSARY)

		LIST STOCKHOICE	ns, perceniage owners a	1a/or Controlling	members own	ning 10% or more			
\triangle	New	Last	First	Middle	% Owned	Address	City	State	Zip
()/M		Martinez-	- Rafael		50	7350 S. Sorrel I	Ln Tueson,	AZ	- 85740
()gh		Moreno	Jose	Α	58 100	4203 E. Shado	w Branch Dr.	Tucson, AZ	85756
U									

(ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) IF NECESSARY)

If the ownership is owned by another entity, ATTACH AN OWNERSHIP FLOWCHART SHOWING THE OFFICERS, MEMBERS, CONTROLLING PERSON AND 10% OR MORE OWNERS FOR THE ENTITIES, Attach additional sheets as necessary in order to disclose all persons.

Liquor Law training provider BEFORE YOUR APPLICATION FOR AGENT answered NO, go to question 2. 2. Is there a current Manager at this license premises disclosed to the Certificate? Yes No If yes, Name of current Manager: Basic Training Yes No If "NO" for 1 and 2, a Manager with a current Basic and Management	ensed premise?
1. License # 10103532 2. Current Agent Name: Martinez, Rafael (Exactly as It appears on license) Last 1. (Relet tell name) Rafael Martinez	First Middle Pereby consent to the appointment of Agent for this license. I agree alle to discharge the duties of Agent for this license. I have not been State of ARIZONA County of PIMA The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Of October ADIZONA County of PIMA The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this State of October Adizona Pima County Of PIMA The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Notary Fublic Arizona Pima County
Is there more than one licensed premises involved? YES VNO If YES, SEPARATE APPLICATIONS must be filed and fees paid for each lice	ing comme Expired cores, 2010
Section 2 Question 1. I, (Print full name) Jose A. Moreno the application and the contents and all statements are true, correctly X (Controlling Person/Existing Agent) My correctly Notary Public - Arizona Pima County My Comm. Expires Oct 23, 2018	nt changes) OR NEW Agent if applying for Agent change as listed in declare that I am the APPLICANT filing this application. I have read

Page 2 of 3 Individuals requiring ADA accommodations please call (602)542-9027